SMARTSTATION LEAK TEST SYSTEMS
PD -Series Leak Detectors
VACUUM TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED  Oak Ridge, Tennessee  USA
Toll-Free:  800-704-4774        Fax:  865-481-3788  sales@vacuumtechnology.com
The SMARTSTATION PD-Series (PD, PDC and PDPLUS)
PRESSURE DECAY LEAK DETECTION SYSTEMS
The SMARTSTATION PD, PDC and PDPLUS models all employ the

Tracer Gas exhaust line connection points to outdoors, 115 VAC
50/60Hz (10A) - contact VTI for other voltages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering or requesting a quotation, please provide the Part Number, confirm the Flow Regime needed,
and state the specific Pressure Range requested.
PART NUMBER BUILD-UP
The PD-Series Part Numbers are constructed as
follows:
SMST-PD(A)(R)-PC(T)-YYY-ZZZ-04
where PD = the model (PD, PDC or PDPLUS) required,
where (A) = the number of ports (1 or 2) required,
adding an (R) here selects the recovery valve option,
where PC = indicates PC control and.
adding a (T) here selects the touch screen option,
where YYY = the code for the valves required,
where ZZZ = the code for the pressure range,
and 04 = latest revision.
SMST-PD-DATA-01/2007-Rev4
ORDER CODES APPLICABLE:
Please contact us for other fitting requirements.
 YYY Code:         Valve Type:
 41C     Regular Flow / Low Pressure/Bellows Seal
 42C     Regular Flow / High Pressure/O-ring Seal
 81C     High Flow / Low Pressure/Bellows Seal
 82C     High Flow / High Pressure/O-ring Seal
     BV     Highest Flow / High Pressure/Ball Valve
 ZZZ Code:     Pressure Range:
 025     25psi operation (41C and 81C)
 100     100psi operation (41C and 81C)
 500     500psi operation (42C and 82C)
 01K     1000psi operation (42C and BV only)
MODEL OPTIONS  AVAILABLE and EXAMPLE PART NUMBERS
Model Ports Rec’y Touch Flow Code for Pressure Code for Example Part
(PD, PDC (1 or 2) Valve  Screen Regime Valves Range P’ Range Number
or PDPlus) (A)  (R)  (T) (Plus only) (YYY)    (ZZZ)
SMST-PD   1 N/A   Yes Regular 41C 25 psi 025 SMST-PD1-PCT-41C-025-04
SMST-PD   2 N/A  No Regular 41C 25 psi 025 SMST-PD2-PC-41C-025-04
SMST-PD            2 N/A   Yes Highest  BV 1000 psi 01K SMST-PD2-PCT-BV-01K-04
SMST-PDC   2 N/A   No Regular   42C 500 psi 500 SMST-PDC2-PC-42C-500-04
SMST-PDC   1 N/A   Yes Regular  42C 1000 psi 01K SMST-PDC1-PCT-42C-01K-04
SMST-PDC  1 N/A   Yes High 82C 500 psi 500 SMST-PDC1-PCT-82C-500-04
SMST-PDPlus   2 No  Yes Regular 41C 25 psi  025 SMST-PDPlus2-PCT-41C-025-04
SMST-PDPlus  1  Yes   No High 81C 100 psi  100 SMST-PDPlus1R-PC-81C-100-04
SMST-PDPlus  2 No   Yes Highest BV 1000 psi 01K SMST-PDPlus2-PCT-BV-01K-04
Specifications (All PD Series):